PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koji Tanoue	12/10/2004
Yoshiyuki Shoji	12/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dowa Mining Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8282	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11165227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=12065-22 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016327 FRAME: 0798

500042423

OP \$40 00 111

ASSIGNMENT

This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title and interest:	
x	United States of America rights, title and interest in th	e invention
	United States Patent Application Serial No	Date of Filing:
	Date of Execution of Application:	
Title of the l	nvention: SILVER OXIDE POWDER FOR ALKALINE BAT	TERY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME
Inventors (as	ssignors): (1) Koji TANOUE and	
	(2) Yoshiyuki SHOJI	
Assignee:	DOWA MINING CO., LTD., a Japanese corporati 8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	on, of 100–8282 Japan
	ereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certains above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (here	in new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and cinafter referred to as "Invention");
And	d, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title	and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;
Nov	w, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consider	teration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
including any granted or hav Convention ri	divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, as we granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissue	tle and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be stand reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, ct to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the
	d we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Paten Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title	ts and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may eand interest thereto;
continuations		future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, r, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
	Koji Tanove	December 10,2004
Signature:	Koji TANOUE	Date
N	1 / 1 -	
	oghynla Shofi	December 10, 2004
Signature:	Yoshi yuki SH0JI	Date
Signature:		Date
•		
Signature:		Date
Signature:		Date

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016327 FRAME: 0799